

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-0459	Version:	2			
Туре:	Moti	on			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/7	/2021			In control:	Committee of the Whole	e
On agenda:					Final action:	12/14/2021	
Enactment date	:				Enactment #:	16019	
Title:	A MOTION approving the extension of the executive's appointment of Dennis Worsham as acting director of the King County department of public health.						
Sponsors:	Joe McDermott						
Indexes:	Appointments, Executive, King County, Public Health						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Motion 16019, 2. 2021-0459 Title Amendment T1, 3. 2021-0459 Striking Amendment S1, 4. 2021- 0459 transmittal letter, 5. 2021-0459 Legislative Review Form, 6. 2021- 0405+0459_SR_WorshamExtension_final.docx						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Ac	tion	Result
12/14/2021	1	Metropo	litan King (	County	Council Pa	issed as Amended	Pass
12/7/2021	1	Metropo	olitan King C	County	Council In	roduced and Referred	
	A MC	TION ap	pproving th	ne ext	ension of the e	xecutive's appointment o	of Dennis

Worsham as acting director of the King County department of public health.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

In accordance with K.C.C. 2.16.110.E., the King County council approves the continuation of Dennis

Worsham as acting director of the King County department of

public health for a succeeding period ending on February 23, 2022.